Number of shares on 31 Dec incl. own shares 88,699,140 89,817,160 89,917,160 93,694,263
Effective dividend yield, % 6.2% 7.9% 6.6% 7.3% ¹)
Price/earnings ratio (P/E) 15.72 12.44 14.07 12.50
Closing quotation on 31 Dec, EUR 16.03 12.07 15.05 16.37
Lowest quotation during the period, EUR 15.22 10.30 10.35 13.20
Average quotation during the period, EUR 16.12 12.85 12.21 15.10
Highest quotation during the period, EUR 20.53 16.44 15.34 17.88
Shares traded, 1,000 shares 96,266 73,719 84,569 93,247

% of the total number of shares 110.5% 82.6% 94.1% 101.2%
Total number of shares on 31 Dec 141,257,828 141,257,828 141,257,828 141,257,828

Average number of shares during the period
excluding treasury shares 141,257,828 141,002,720 140,969,942 140,917,406

Shares traded, % of all shares 70.9% 54.1% 62.6% 71.5%

Market capitalisation on 31 Dec, excluding treasury
shares, EUR million 2,268.0 1,697.5 2,122.2 2,305.4

¹) The Board of Directors proposes to the AGM that the dividend for 2010 be EUR 1.20 per share and that EUR 0.06 per
share be distributed from the expendable fund in the distributab le equity as a repayment of capital.

OPERATING PROFIT BY BUSINESS AREA

pro forma
EUR million 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Change %
Pharmaceuticals 186.2 197.1 188.5 210.6 252.2 +19.8%
Diagnostics 6.4 6.3 6.1 5.6 6.1 +10.5%
Group items 0.2 ­11.4 ­9.6 ­9.2 ­4.1 ­55.2%
Group total 192.7 192.0 185.0 207.0 254.2 +22.8%

Orion Annual Report 2010
This page has been printed from the Orions's Annual Report 2010. The review can be read in its entirety online at http://ar2010.orion.fi/en 3

KEY FIGURES FOR PHARMACEUTICALS BUSINESS

pro forma
EUR million 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Change %
Net sales 601.4 639.7 667.6 728.5 806.2 +10.7%
Operating profit 186.2 197.1 188.5 210.6 252.2 +19.8%

% of net sales 31.0% 30.8% 28.2% 28.9% 31.3%
R&D expenses 68.6 80.7 85.4 89.4 79.5 ­11.1%

% of net sales 11.4% 12.6% 12.8% 12.3% 9.9%
Capital expenditure 23.1 32.5 53.3 57.6 36.2 ­37.2%

% of net sales 3.8% 5.1% 8.0% 7.9% 4.5%
Sales revenue from own proprietary
products 275.2 292.3 307.5 346.5 397.1 +14.6%
Personnel at the end of the period 2,742 2,864 2,995 2,829 2,803 ­0.9%

NET SALES OF ORION'S TOP 10 PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS

EUR million Used for 2008 2009 2010 Change %
Stalevo®, Comtess® and Comtan® Parkinson's disease 208.5 234.9 252.7 +7.6%
Simdax® Acute decompensated heart failure 17.3 29.4 39.9 +35.5%
Easyhaler® product family Asthma, COPD 22.2 24.9 28.1 +12.8%
Precedex® Intensive care sedative 9.6 14.6 27.2 +86.7%
Dexdomitor®, Domitor®, Domosedan® and
Antisedan® Animal sedatives 24.6 19.3 24.2 +25.0%
Burana® Inflammatory pain 19.4 19.9 21.5 +8.2%
Divina® product range Menopausal symptoms 14.7 13.2 13.3 +1.0%
Marevan® Anticoagulant 10.1 11.2 13.1 +16.7%
Enanton® Prostate cancer 12.7 11.9 13.0 +9.1%
Fareston® Breast cancer 10.5 10.2 11.7 +14.6%
Total 349.8 389.5 444.6 +14.1%

Share of pharmaceutical net sales, % 52% 53% 55%

KEY FIGURES FOR DIAGNOSTICS BUSINESS

pro forma
EUR million 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Change %
Net sales 41.5 42.0 45.0 45.2 46.1 +2.0%
Operating profit 6.4 6.3 6.1 5.6 6.1 +10.5%

% of net sales 15.3% 15.0% 13.6% 12.3% 13.3%
R&D expenses 4.6 4.4 4.8 5.9 6.0 +2.9%

% of net sales 11.1% 10.6% 10.6% 13.0% 13.1%
Capital expenditure 1.4 1.6 2.8 2.5 2.5 ­0.2%

% of net sales 3.5% 3.7% 6.2% 5.6% 5.5%
Personnel at the end of the period 289 283 287 291 301 +3.3%

NET SALES BY ANNUAL QUARTERS

EUR million Q1/09 Q2/09 Q3/09 Q4/09 Q1/10 Q2/10 Q3/10 Q4/10 2010
Pharmaceuticals 178.9 185.9 181.8 181.9 203.3 196.0 203.2 203.7 806.2
Diagnostics 11.7 11.0 10.5 12.0 11.7 12.1 10.5 11.8 46.1
Group items ­0.5 ­0.5 ­0.5 ­0.6 ­0.6 ­0.7 ­0.5 ­0.6 ­2.4
Group total 190.1 196.4 191.8 193.3 214.5 207.4 213.2 214.9 849.9

Orion Annual Report 2010
This page has been printed from the Orions's Annual Report 2010. The review can be read in its entirety online at http://ar2010.orion.fi/en 4

OPERATING PROFIT BY ANNUAL QUARTERS

EUR million Q1/09 Q2/09 Q3/09 Q4/09 Q1/10 Q2/10 Q3/10 Q4/10 2010
Pharmaceuticals 56.9 51.6 56.6 45.5 70.5 60.4 71.5 49.9 252.2
Diagnostics 2.2 1.1 1.0 1.2 2.2 1.9 1.0 1.0 6.1
Group items ­2.2 ­2.3 ­1.9 ­2.8 ­1.7 ­2.3 ­1.8 1.7 ­4.1
Group total 56.9 50.4 55.7 43.9 71.0 60.0 70.6 52.6 254.2

GEOGRAPHICAL BREAKDOWN OF NET SALES BY ANNUAL QUARTERS

EUR million Q1/09 Q2/09 Q3/09 Q4/09 Q1/10 Q2/10 Q3/10 Q4/10 2010
Finland 53.5 55.0 55.6 59.2 56.9 53.7 57.6 61.0 229.2
Scandinavia 25.4 25.8 24.5 25.9 29.0 28.1 28.4 28.6 114.0
Other Europe 61.2 71.8 68.9 72.8 72.1 72.7 70.0 77.4 292.2
North America 22.6 18.2 18.1 12.1 30.3 26.3 31.1 22.1 109.9
Other markets 27.4 25.6 24.7 23.4 26.1 26.7 26.0 25.8 104.6
Group total 190.1 196.4 191.8 193.3 214.5 207.4 213.2 214.9 849.9

Orion Annual Report 2010
This page has been printed from the Orions's Annual Report 2010. The review can be read in its entirety online at http://ar2010.orion.fi/en 5

Report by the Board of Directors

Events in 2010
In April Orion commented on the US Food and Drug Administration's release published on 31 March
2010 concerning the ongoing review of the safety of Orion's drug Stalevo®.

In April Orion announced that the initial results of the studies with dexmedetomidine were positive,
and the Company planned to submit an application for marketing authorisation for the intensive care
sedative to the European Medicines Agency by the end of 2010.